MDHU100 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-12-23  Rev:8    MDHU100 Series – EC Notes  1
MDHU100 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 2W, Reinforced Insulation, Medical Safety
Features
►Industry Standard DIP-16 Package
►Unregulated Output Voltage

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-12-23  Rev:8    MDHU100 Series – EC Notes  22
Part Number Structure
M U
Output Regulation
Unregulated
10
Input Voltage Range
4.5
10.8
21.6
VDC
VDC
VDC
~
~
~
5.5
13.2
26.4
Output Voltage
2
2:
4:
VDC
VDC
5
12
5: VDC15
10:
11:
12:
Package Type
D
DIP-16
8: VDC
9: VDC
±12
±15
I/O Isolation Voltage
H
4000 VAC
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MDHU100 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MDHU102 3,297,610
Hours
MDHU104 3,368,421
MDHU105 3,368,421
MDHU108 3,194,888
MDHU109 3,202,562
MDHU112 3,395,586
MDHU114 3,488,879
MDHU115 3,488,879
MDHU118 3,399,915
MDHU119 3,399,915
MDHU122 3,344,482
MDHU124 3,499,562
MDHU125 3,499,562
MDHU128 3,154,574
MDHU129 3,154,574
	5V Input Models
	5V Input Models